

SC No. 300/2024
FIR No. 200/2024
State Vs. Mani Kumar and anr.
P.S. Jyoti Nagar
Under Sec. 3(1)(r), 3(1)(s), 3(2)(va) of
SC/ST Act & 323/354/34 IPC

03.08.2024

Fresh charge-sheet under SC/ST (POA) Act has been filed. It be checked and registered today.

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

IO/ACP Vijay Pal Singh Tomar along with Insp.

Mohd. Rizwan present.

Present charge-sheet has been filed under Section 3(1)(r), 3(1)(s), 3(2)(va) of SC/ST (POA) Act & 323/354/34 IPC

Heard. Perused.

The charge-sheet along with accompanying documents have been perused. Perusal of the same reveals that *prima facie* there is sufficient material/evidence on record, on the basis of which, cognizance can be taken. Accordingly, cognizance is taken of the offences.

Issue summons to the accused persons through concerned IO for **25.09.2024**. **Notice be issued to complainant for NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/03.08.2024