

SC No. 300/2024
FIR No. 200/2024
State Vs. Mani Kumar and anr.
P.S. Jyoti Nagar
Under Sec. 3(1)(r), 3(1)(s), 3(2)(va) of
SC/ST Act & 323/354/34 IPC

25.09.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

IO/ACP Vijay Pal Singh Tomar present.

Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Ld. counsel for complainant
(through VC).

Complainant in person with Ld. counsels Sh. Shishir
Sisodia and Sh. Mohit Kundaliya.

Today, this matter is fixed for appearance of accused
persons upon summoning.

However, it has been observed that summons have not
been sent to the accused persons inadvertently. **Asstt. Ahlmad is
directed to remain cautious in future.**

Copy of main charge-sheet as well as supplementary
charge-sheet has been supplied to the complainant.

**Issue summons to accused persons through concerned
IO for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on 19.11.2024.
**Notice be issued afresh to complainant as well as to the IO for
NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge: SC/ST
(POA) Act/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/25.09.2024