

SC No.300/24  
FIR No. 200/24  
PS Jyoti Nagar  
U/s 3(1)(r), 3(1)(s), 3(2)(va) of  
SC/ST Act & 323/354/34 IPC  
State Vs. Mani Kumar and Anrs.

10.01.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Suruchi Mittal (through VC), Sh. Mohit  
Kundalia and Sh. Shishir Sisodia (in person),  
Ld. Counsels for complainant.  
Both accused present (charge sheet without arrest  
was filed against them.)  
Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for both accused  
persons. (Fresh V/n filed. Same be taken on  
record.)  
IO/ACP Vijay Pal Singh Tomar in person.

Today this matter is fixed for appearance of accused  
persons/scrutiny of documents/appearance of complainant.

Complainant is represented by Ld. Counsel today.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons has sought sometime  
for going through the charge sheet supplied to him and also time has  
been sought to file formal bail applications on behalf of accused  
persons. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up this matter for scrutiny of documents/  
consideration on the point of charge on 28.02.2025.

**Complainant is directed to appear in person on NDOH.**

**Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this court  
on NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/10.01.2025