

SC NO. 300/2024
FIR NO. 200/2024
PS JYOTI NAGAR
U/S 3 (1)r, 3 (1)(s), 3 (2)(va) of
SC/ST Act & 323/354/34 IPC
STATE Vs. MANI KUMAR
ETC.

05.07.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant through VC.

Accused Mani Kumar on court bail.

Accused Safal Kumar absent.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against accused
Safal Kumar to be executed through SHO for NDOH.

Put up on 12.09.2025.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/05.07.2025