

SC No. 300/2024
FIR No. 200/2024
State Vs. Mani Kumar and anr.
P.S. Jyoti Nagar
Under Sec. 3(1)(r), 3(1)(s), 3(2)(va) of
SC/ST Act & 323/354/34 IPC

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Ld. counsel for complainant
through VC.

Both accused with Ld. Proxy counsel Ms. Muskan
Sharma.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused persons
that main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for arguments on bail application
and on the point of charge on **29.05.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026